IM-P179-15 CMGT Issue 5 1
FTC62 and FTS62 Ball Float Steam Traps
Flanged FT_62 shown
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning
5. Operation

Baffle plate 22
Overhaul kit 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 22
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the
size and type of trap, including pressure range.
Example: 1 - Maintenance kit for a Spirax Sarco DN25 FTC62-62 ball float steam trap.
3
2
15 14
16
5
IM-P179-15 CMGT Issue 522
FTC62 and FTS62 Ball Float Steam Traps
6.2 Maintenance
General safety information:
- With suitable isolation, repairs can be carried out with the trap in the pipeline.
- When reassembling, make sure that all joint faces are clean.
Service being executed upon the valve can be undertaken with the Float in situe in a line or securely fastened
in a vice.
6.2.1 Pre-assembly of the main valve
- Holding the lever arm and float vertically with the float downward.
- Place the conical spring (16) in the box at the end of the lever arm, with the small diameter of the conical
spring facing upward, place the ball (15) upon the top of the spring.
- Insert the pin (13).
- Insertion of the pin holds the parts in place until the pre-assembly is to be mounted within the trap.
Parts drawn in a grey line are
not supplied as spares.
8
6
1
7 9 10 17 11
22 12
18 19 13
4
IM-P179-15 CMGT Issue 5 23
FTC62 and FTS62 Ball Float Steam Traps
Recommended tightening torques
Item Part
inch
or
mm
N m lbf ft
3 " NPT Square head plug 11 mm A/F " NPT As required
4 ¾" UNF Hex. Nut 1.125" A/F ¾" UNF 252-260 186-192
6 Strainer cap 32 mm A/F M28 x 1.5 170-190 125-140
9 Air vent assembly 32 mm A/F M22 x 1.5 80-88 59-65
10 Air vent tube assembly 11 mm A/F M10 x 1.5 10-12 7-9
12 M6 x 30 Socket head cap screw 5 mm A/F (Hex Key) M6 14-16 10-12
3
2
15 14
16
5
6.2.2 Valve seat and discharge assembly
- Gain access to the internals by removal of the cover (2) by undoing the six ¾" UNF (4) nuts holding the
cover in place.
- Withdraw the pin (13), remove the float assembly (14), stainless ball (15) and conical spring (16)
- Unscrew the four M6 screws (12), remove the seat clamp (11) hence permitting removal of the valve seat
and discharge assembly (17) together with the baffle plate (22).
- Replace old with new, and repeat the process in reverse, torqueing the screws (12), and cover nuts and
studs as indicated in the table. See Section 6.2.5 for indication of tightening sequence of ¾" UNF (4)
nuts and M6 (12) screws.
Note: Ensuring the arrow on the seat clamp (11) points upwards.
IM-P179-15 CMGT Issue 524
FTC62 and FTS62 Ball Float Steam Traps
6.2.3 Replacing the Air vent assembly
- Gain access to the internals by removal of the cover (2) by undoing the six ¾" UNF (4) nuts holding the
cover in place.